Any objection to an interrogatory must clearly state in 

detail the legal basis upon which it is made, or the objection will be 

waived. 

(C) Number Limited. The number of interrogatories shall be kept to a 

reasonable limit and shall not require the answering party to make 

more than one hundred twenty-five (125) responses. For good cause 

shown and upon leave of Court, additional interrogatories may be 

propounded if the Court finds this limitation would work a manifest 

injustice or would be impractical because of the complexity of the 

issues of the case.